GANGWAYS FOR DISABLED PEOPLE
Gangways, decking of press welded grating 98 -101
Gangways, decking of aluminium grating 102 -103
Gangways, decking of slit grating 104 -105
Page
97
GANGWAYS, DECKING OF PRESS
WELDED GRATING

101
STANDARD TYPE LANDING
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Example 1. 900 mm wide gangway with 90
degrees turn, no adjacent walls
1 off deck 174111111
1 off railing 174110110
4 off supports 1741000 (alt. 1740600)
Example 2. 1300 mm wide gangway with 90
degrees turn, one side of landing fixed to wall
1 off deck 174151151
1 off railing 174150
2 off supports 1741000 (alt. 1740600)
Example 3. 1300 mm wide gangway with 180
degrees turn, no adjacent walls
2 off deck 174151151
2 off railing 174150150
6 off supports 1741000 (alt. 1740600)
Example 4. 900 mm wide gangway with one rest
landing continuing straigth forward.Landing can be
fixed to wall.
1 off deck 174111111
1 off railing 174110
2 off supports 1741000 (alt. 1740600)
1
2
3
4
102
ALUMINIUM GANGWAYS
Weland gangways for disabled people are
manufactured from extruded aluminium
profiles and are supplied in lengths of 3 and
6 metres. The gangway has low weight, is
strong and easily assembled. Thanks to its
low weight the gangway can also be used
for temporary applications and be removed
to another place.
Summary of building regulations
• All buildings with access to the public
must be provided with at least one
entrance without stairtreads.
• The width of the gangway must be mini-
mum 1300 mm (900 mm within and to flat).
• The length of the gangway not to exceed
6 metres. Longer gangways have to be
provided with a rest landing every 6
metres.
• The slope of the gangway not to exceed
1:12.
Gangway with intermediate balusters painted in black
Gangway with landing, handrail fixed to wall
103
Gangways
Dimensions Part no. Weight
3000 x   900 mm 103090 60 kg
3000 x 1300 mm 103013 76 kg
6000 x   900 mm 106090 112 kg
6000 x 1300 mm 106013 145 kg
Railing, standard
Length Part no. Weight
3000 mm left side 10V3001 8 kg
3000 mm right side 10H3002  8 kg
6000 mm left side 10V6001 16 kg
6000 mm right side 10H6002  16 kg
Railing, cross bar design
Length Part no. Weight
3000 mm left side 10V3003 15 kg
3000 mm right side 10H3004  15 kg
6000 mm left side 10V6003 31 kg
6000 mm right side 10H6004  31 kg
Support Legs (kit right side/left side)
Length Part no.       Weight